
Contract Amendment No. 1 

 

Title of Contract:  N.&S. Prairie Avenue, Sentry Drive and W. Sunset Drive Utility and Street Improvements 
Construction Management Services  

Date of Contract:  3/2/21  

Parties to Contract:  City of Waukesha and Ayres Associates, Inc.   

Project Name or brief description of the purpose of the contract: Provide construction site representation (CSR) and 
construction management services as requested by the City of Waukesha Engineering Division during the 
Construction of N & S Prairie Avenue, Sentry Drive and W. Sunset Drive project.   

The Parties, for adequate and sufficient consideration received, agree that the above-described Contract is extended 
(if it has not yet expired) or renewed (if it has already expired), upon the following terms: 

New expiration date: November 24, 2021  

1. Additional construction management services from October 15, 2021 to the amended expiration date of 
November 24, 2021, totaling $27,500.00.  The total contract amount after Amendment No. 1 is $410,300.00.  

2.   

3.   

4.   

5.   

All terms and conditions of the above-described Contract remain the same and in effect, except as specifically 
amended above.  This Addendum is incorporated into the Contract, and incorporates the Contract by reference.  Any 
conflict between this Addendum and the Contract shall be resolved in favor of this Addendum. 

Date of this Addendum:  2/17/22  

City of Waukesha 

 
    
Shawn N. Reilly, Mayor  Gina L. Kozlik, City Clerk-Treasurer 
 
 
  
Denise Vandenbush-Kohlmann, Interim Finance Director 
 
 
Ayres Associates, Inc. ] 
 
    
By (print name)  By (print name)  
Title   Title   


